ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

5/22/2025 APPROX LOC: PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

5/22/2025 APPROX LOC: 1600 HICKS PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

5/22/2025 APPROX LOC: 1800 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
WINNETKA CIR

5/22/2025 APPROX LOC: 5001 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN PKWY

5/22/2025 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

5/22/2025 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

5/22/2025 2400 BLOCK GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/22/2025 4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

5/22/2025 APPROX LOC: 5111 OLD  TRAFFIC STOP
PLUM GROVE RD

5/22/2025 2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

5/22/2025 RMP25-001062 4400 BLOCK EUCLID AVE DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/22/2025 900 BLOCK CARNEGIE ST ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/22/2025 4000 BLOCK WINNETKA 911 ABAN WITH PD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE RESPONSE

5/22/2025 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CIR

5/22/2025 2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN AMBULANCE CALL
RD

5/22/2025 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CIR

5/22/2025 RMP25-001063 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD

5/22/2025 APPROX LOC:1785 WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
WINNETKA CIR

5/22/2025 RMP25-001064 EUCLID AVE / PLUM ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
GROVE RD

5/26/2025 8:08:10 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/22/2025

5/22/2025

5/22/2025
5/22/2025
5/22/2025
5/22/2025
5/22/2025
5/22/2025
5/22/2025
5/22/2025
5/22/2025

5/22/2025

5/22/2025

5/22/2025
5/22/2025

5/22/2025
5/22/2025

5/22/2025

5/22/2025

5/22/2025

5/22/2025

RMP25-001065
RMP25-001065

RMP25-001066

RMP25-001067

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

4300 BLOCK WEBER DR
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
2400 BLOCK FLICKER LN
KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD
4000 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN
4000 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN
2400 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
4900 BLOCK WEBER DR
KIRCHOFF RD / CHAPMAN

CT

KIRCHOFF RD / CHAPMAN
CT

CENTRAL RD & BARKER
AVE

5500 BLOCK CHATEAU DR
4800 BLOCK KIMBALL HILL
DR

2200 BLOCK ADAMS ST

2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD

1900 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

100 BLOCK
HONEYSUCKLE CT

APPROX LOC: 2202
ALGONQUIN RD

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

RECKLESS DRIVING
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

911 INFO CALL
FAMILY PROBLEM

INFO

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/26/2025 8:08:10 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/22/2025 RMP25-001068 4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
AVE
5/22/2025 900 BLOCK CARNEGIE ST ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2025 APPROX LOC: 1551 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
5/22/2025 RMP25-001075 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON CITATION ISSUED

5/22/2025 RMP25-001069 1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2025 APPROX LOC: 1415 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
5/22/2025 APPROX LOC: 3559 TRAFFIC STOP
KIRCHOFF RD
5/22/2025 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
5/22/2025 KIRCHOFF RD / DOVE ST SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/22/2025 LAT: <42.053669> LONG: WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
<-87.999115>
5/22/2025 ALGONQUIN RD /S NEW  SPECIAL
WILKE RD
5/22/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD JUVENILE NUISANCE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/22/2025 APPROX LOC: E TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
5/22/2025 APPROX LOC: 4764 TRAFFIC STOP
BARKER AVE
5/22/2025 3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
5/22/2025 APPROX LOC: 1355 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ROHLWING RD

5/26/2025 8:08:10 AM



