



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/22/2025		APPROX LOC: BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2025		APPROX LOC: 1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2025		APPROX LOC: 1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2025		APPROX LOC: 5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2025		APPROX LOC: 5111 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/22/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2025	RMP25-001062	4400 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2025		900 BLOCK CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2025		4000 BLOCK WINNETKA AVE	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2025		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/22/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2025	RMP25-001063	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2025		APPROX LOC:1785 WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2025	RMP25-001064	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/22/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/22/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/22/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2025		2400 BLOCK FLICKER LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/22/2025		KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2025	RMP25-001065	4000 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2025	RMP25-001065	4000 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2025		2400 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/22/2025	RMP25-001066	4900 BLOCK WEBER DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2025		KIRCHOFF RD / CHAPMAN CT	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2025		KIRCHOFF RD / CHAPMAN CT	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2025		CENTRAL RD & BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
5/22/2025		5500 BLOCK CHATEAU DR	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2025	RMP25-001067	4800 BLOCK KIMBALL HILL DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2025		2200 BLOCK ADAMS ST	INFO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2025		2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	
5/22/2025		1900 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/22/2025		1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/22/2025		100 BLOCK HONEYSUCKLE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/22/2025		APPROX LOC: 2202 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/22/2025	RMP25-001068	4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2025		900 BLOCK CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2025		APPROX LOC: 1551 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/22/2025	RMP25-001075	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON	CITATION ISSUED
5/22/2025	RMP25-001069	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2025		APPROX LOC: 1415 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/22/2025		APPROX LOC: 3559 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/22/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/22/2025		KIRCHOFF RD / DOVE ST	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/22/2025		LAT: <42.053669> LONG: <-87.999115>	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2025		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	SPECIAL	
5/22/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	JUVENILE NUISANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/22/2025		APPROX LOC: E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/22/2025		APPROX LOC: 4764 BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/22/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2025		APPROX LOC: 1355 ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT